
Oregon School Activities Association 
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1 

Wilsonville, OR  97070 
503.682.6722          http://www.osaa.org 

STATE CHAMPIONSHIP COMMITTEE – 2026-30 TIME BLOCK 
 

Organization Name, Position, School 

6A Aaron Downs, Superintendent, Sherwood SD 
adowns@sherwood.k12.or.us   

5A Tim Larson, Principal, Dallas HS 
tim.larson@dsd2.org  

6A/5A At-Large Jeff Peeler, Assistant District Athletic Director, Portland Public Schools 
jpeeler@pps.net  

4A Brandon Standridge, Athletic Director, North Bend HS 
bstandridge@nbend.k12.or.us  

3A Alisha McBride, Superintendent, Vale HS 
alisha.mcbride@valesd.org   

4A/3A At-Large Derek Duman, Assistant Principal/Athletic Director, Riverdale HS 
dduman@riverdale.k12.or.us  

2A Jeff Clark, Superintendent, Oakland HS (Chair) 
jeff.clark@oakland.k12.or.us  

1A Jody Cyr, Superintendent, North Douglas SD 
jody.cyr@northdouglas.k12.or.us  

2A/1A At-Large Lorena Woods, Athletic Director, Stanfield HS 
lorena.woods@stanfieldsd.org  

OADA Patrick Grady, Athletic Director, South Medford HS 
patrick.grady@medford.k12.or.us   

Activities Karen Bohart, Choir Director, Wilsonville HS 
bohartk@wlwv.k12.or.us   

OACA Damien Ramirez, Football/Track Coach, West Salem HS 
Ramirez_damien@salkeiz.k12.or.us  

OAOA Quincy Johnson, Official, Mid-Valley Basketball Officials Association 
quincy.johnson121@gmail.com  

OSBA Chrissy Reitz, School Board Member, Hood River Valley SD 
chrissy.reitz@hoodriver.k12.or.us  

DEI Salvador Munoz, Athletic Director, Corvallis HS 
salvador.munoz@corvallis.k12.or.us  

Executive Board 
Ex-Officio 

Larry Ramirez, Director of High School Education, Salem-Keizer SD 
ramirez_larry@salkeiz.k12.or.us  

OSAA Staff Liaison Kris Welch, Assistant Executive Director, OSAA 
krisw@osaa.org    

OSAA Staff Liaison Missy Smith, Assistant Executive Director, OSAA 
missys@osaa.org   
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